P0000057407

## TRANSMUTAL LETTER

To: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Aviation Quality Assurance, Inc.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Sho

The enclosed "Articles of Dissolution" and check are submitted to voluntarily dissolve a corporation that has not issued shares.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Richard Kleis	
(Name of Person)	6000034011167 -09/21/0001093001
<u>Aviation Quality Assurance, Inc.</u> (Firm/Company)	*****52.50 *** <del>*</del> *52.50
7091 NW 77 Terrace (Address)	TALE 00
<u>Miami, Florida 33166</u> (City/State/Zip)	FILED 00 SEP 21 A SECRETARY C
uld you need to call someone regarding this matter, please	
Richard Kleisat(305) 888-6331(Name of Person)(Area Code & Daytime 1)	Telephone Number)
	Diss
Ć	$D$ $\leq \leq r$ C(cus)

ARTICLES OF 1	DISSOLUTION
---------------	-------------

FILED

00 SEP 21 AM 10: 57

0 SEP 21 AM 10: 57

FILED

Pursuant to 607.1401, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following FLORIDA articles of dissolution:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is: Aviation Quality Assurance, Inc.

SECOND: The filing date of the articles of incorporation was: \_\_\_\_June 5, 2000

THIRD: (CHECK ONE)

XK None of the corporation's shares have been issued.

The corporation has not commenced business.

FOURTH: No debt of the corporation remains unpaid.

FIFTH: The net assets of the corporation remaining after winding up have been distributed to the shareholders, if shares were issued.

SIXTH: Adoption of Dissolution (CHECK ONE)

□ A majority of the directors authorized the dissolution.

Signed this _	<u>20th</u> day of	September	 2000
	$\frown$		 
	14 -	oren	

Signature

(By the chairman or vice chairman of the board, president, or other officer - if there are no officers or directors, by an incorporator.)

Richard Kleis

(Typed or printed name)

President

(Title)